PROJECT FINANCE ADVISORY, LIMITED

EXHIBIT B-1

ADDITIONAL FEE SCHEDULE 

FOR PHASE II WORK STREAMS 

1. Original Agreement Amount. In no event shall the amount billed to City by Contractor for 
services under the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT SCOPE OF SERVICES exceed Six Hundred and 
Forty Nine Thousand Seven Hundred and Thirty-Five Dollars ($649,735.00).

2.  Amendment No. 1 Not to Exceed Amount. In no event shall the amount billed to City by 
Contractor for AMENDMENT No. 1 SCOPE OF SERVICES exceed Two Hundred and Sixty 
Thousand Dollars ($300,000.00), subject to budget appropriations. The Amendment No. 1 “not 
to exceed” total amount contains a contingency of twenty five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) for 
potential additional services, materials, and/or supplies that may be required or requested by the 
City, and five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) in reimbursable expenses. Additional services,
materials, supplies and reimbursable expenditures over $999.00 must be itemized, proposed by